Pge-230 27 JUL 2023 **डा**र ভারীর স্বাক্ষর

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Housing and Public Works প্রকৌঃ (স

पारपदी ने राजा आ

Admin Section-I www.mohpw.gov.bd

No. 25.00.0000.013.99.20.16(Part)-635

3 0 JUL 20Pate 2 GJuly 2023

Government Order

অতিঃ প্রঃ প্রঃ (সওস) গ্ৰপূৰ্ত অধিদন্তর, চাকা।

The undersigned is directed to inform that the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh is pleased to allow Mr. Md. Asaduzzaman Saad, Sub-Divisional Engineer, Public Works Department to participate Pre-Shipment Inspection under the Project "Modernization and Vertical extension of Sobahanbagh Mosque, Dhaka" in China from 27-07-2023 to 02-08-2023 or nearer 07(Seven) days from the date of his actual departure (Excluding transit and travel time) under the following terms and conditions:

(a) All expenses in this regard will be borne by XIAMEN KING SIN HUI IMP. & EXP. CO. LTD; the Government will have no financial involvement in this regard;

(b) He will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond the approved period;

The time of his stay (Excluding travel and transit) will be treated as on duty;

गुन्ती (मुक्त)

বিধি মোতাতে ত্রাজনীয় ব্যবস্থা গ্রহণ করুন

🔲 সভায় যোগদান করুন এবং ধার্য বিব্যানী অবহিত

🔲 অনুলিপি অবগতির জন্য গ্রেরণ করা হলো।

He will join his present post after returning abroad.

This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority

অভিরিউ প্রধান

(Sheikh Noor Mohammad) Joint Secretary

প্রধান প্রকৌশলী গ্ৰপূৰ্ত অধিদন্তৰ, ঢাকা Ph: 55100733

Date: 2.6 July 2023

No. 25.00.0000.013.99.20.16(Par) अट्रुक्त मुद्दीपुनाता श्रीकर्तमम त्यान कताना।

Copy forwarded for information and nacessary চলাল। to :

Foreign Secretary (Senior Secretary), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

2 H.E. The Ambassador, The Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in China.

3. H.E. The Ambassador, The Embassy of the People's Republic of China in Dhaka, Bangladesh.

VA. Chief Engineer, Public Works Department, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

5. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.

6. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.

PS to Hon'ble State Minister, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. 7.

8. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

9. Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

10. Immigration Offficer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.

Mr. Md. Asaduzzaman Saad, Sub-Divisional Engineer, Public Works Sub-Division-3, Dhaka. 11.

12. System Analyst, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Dhaka [with the request to upload this at the website of the Ministry].

> .07 (Sheikh Noor Mohammad) Joint Secretary

=02=

Office of the Chief Engineer Public Works Department Establishment Branch-1, Dhaka. www.pwd.gov.bd

Memo.No.25.36.0000.211.25.103.2022- 828 (b)

Date: 03/08/2023

nara, 2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Superintending Engineer, Dhaka PWD Circle-1, Dhaka.
- 2. Executive Engineer, Dhaka PWD Division-2, Dhaka.
- 3. Executive Engineer, PWD E/M MIS Division-2, Dhaka.
- 4. Mr. Md. Asaduzzaman Saad, Sub-Divisional Engineer(Civil), Pwd Sub Division-3, Dhaka.
- Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Ministry of Housing & Public Works 2nd 12-storied Bldg. Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 6. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.

7. P/F

(Nandita Rani Shaha)
Superintending Engineer(Establishment)
Public Works Department, Dhaka.
Phone: 0222-3380999

400

Z:\Sharif\Sharif\Endorsement-1.docx